
NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

TO: 
FROM: 
DATE: 
SUBJECT: 

MEMORANDUM 

Nueces Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors 
Alice J. Black, President 
November 21, 2022 
Nueces Water Supply Corporation Meeting Notice and Agenda 

A Regular Meeting of the Nueces Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors is scheduled for: 

Tuesday, November 29, 2022 
2:00p.m. 

South Texas Water Authority Boardroom 
2302 East Sage Road, Kingsville, Texas 

to consider and act upon any lawful subject which may come before it, including among others, 
the following: 

Agenda 

I. Call to order. 

2. Citizen comments. 

3. Approval ofMinutes. (Attachment I) 

4. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. (Attachment 2) 

5. Fiscal Year 2022 Budget Amendments. (Attachment 3) 

6. Proposed Fiscal Year 2023 Budget and retail water rates. (Attachment 4) 

7. Resolution 22-03. Resolution adopting the recommended Fiscal Year 2023 Budget. 
(Attachment 5) 

8. John Womack & Co., P.C. Letter of Engagement for Auditor Services. (Attachment 6) 

9. Annual Meeting Schedule and Election Procedures. (Attachment 7) 

10. Bank Depositoty Agreement. (Attachment 8) 

11. Discussion and possible action on Vaquero Ventures project on FM 665. (Attachment 9) 

12. Authorize TRW A Agreement for GIS Mapping Services. (Attachment 10) 

2302 E. SAGE RD. 
KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363 
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13. Adjournment. 

The Board may go into closed session at any time when permitted by Chapter 551, Government Code. Before going 
into closed session, a quorum of the Board must be assembled in the meeting room, the meeting must be convened 
as an open meeting pursuant to proper notice, and the presiding officer must announce that a closed session will be 
held and must identify the sections of Chapter 551, Government Code, authorizing the closed session. 

AJB/JM/fdl 
Attachments 
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ATTACHMENT 1 

Approval of Minutes 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
Minutes - Regular Meeting 

September 21, 2022 

Board Members Present: Board Members Absent: 

Alice J. Black 
Sheny Zimmerman (Zoom) 
Kathleen Lowman 

None 

Staff Present: Guests Present: 

I. 

John Marez 
Frances De Leon 
Jo Ella Wagner 
Nigel Gomez 

Call to Order. 

Charlie Cardenas, ICE 
Ivan Luna, ICE (Zoom) 
Diane Bluntzer, Assistant Chief 

Nueces County ESD #4 
(Zoom) 

Ms. Alice J. Black, President, called the Regular Meeting to order at 2:00 p.m. at the South 
Texas Water Authority Boardroom, 2302 East Sage Road, Kingsville, Texas. A quorum was 
present. 

2. Citizen comments. 

No comments from the public were made. 

3. Approval of Minutes. 

Ms. Lowman made a motion to approve the minutes of the May 26, 2022 Regular Meeting as 
presented. Ms. Zimmerman seconded. All voted in favor. 

4. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. 

The following financial reports were presented for review and approval: 

Corrected Treasurer's Repott as of January 31, 2022 
Corrected Treasurer's Repmt as ofFebruaiy 28, 2022 
Corrected Treasurer's Repmt as of March 31, 2022 
Treasurer's Report as of April 30, 2022 
Account Activity for General Account for April 1, 2022 to April 30, 2022 
Account Activity for Operations Account for April 1, 2022 to April 30, 2022 
TEXPOOL Patticipant Statement for 04/01/2022 - 04/30/2022 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Paiticipant Statement for 04/01/2022 - 04/30/2022 for Security Deposit Account 
TexSTAR General Account Statement for 04/01/2022-04/30/2022 
Treasurer's Report as of May 31, 2022 
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Account Activity for General Account for May I, 2022 to May 31, 2022 
Account Activity for Operations Account for May 1, 2022 to May 31, 2022 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 05/01/2022 - 05/31/2022 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 05/01/2022 - 05/31/2022 for Security Deposit Account 
TexSTAR General Account Statement for 05/01/2022 - 05/31/2022 
Treasurer's Report as of June 30, 2022 
Account Activity for General Account for June 1, 2022 to June 30, 2022 
Account Activity for Operations Account for June I, 2022 to June 30, 2022 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 06/01/2022 - 06/30/2022 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 06/01/2022 - 06/30/2022 for Security Deposit Account 
TexSTAR General Account Statement for 06/01/2022 - 06/30/2022 
Treasurer's Report as of July 31, 2022 
Account Activity for General Account for July I, 2022 to July 31, 2022 
Account Activity for Operations Account for July 1, 2022 to July 31, 2022 
TEXPOOL Pa1ticipant Statement for 07/01/2022 - 07/31/2022 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 07/01/2022 - 07/31/2022 for Security Deposit Account 
TexSTAR General Account Statement for 07/01/2022-07/31/2022 

The following bills were presented for payment: 

STW A Invoice S22-064 $ 339.35 
Payroll Expense for Stand By Pay (December 31, 2021 tlu·ough March 23, 2022) 

STWA Invoice S22-066 $ 1,314.17 
Reimburse for Fiber optic phone service (12/19/21 tlu·ough 03/19/22) and High Touch 
Technology supp011 (01/01/22 tlu·ough 03/31/22) 

STWA Invoice S22-091 
May 2022 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STW A Invoice S22-092 
May 2022 General and Administration 

STWA Invoice S22-095 
May 2022 Taps and Repairs 

STW A Invoice S22-106 
June 2022 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STW A Invoice S22-107 
June 2022 General and Administration 

STW A Invoice S22-1 l l 
June 2022 Taps and Repairs 

$32,544.45 

$19,176.28 

$ 5,998.15 

$34,566.77 

$18,500.54 

$ 8,319.76 
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STWA Invoice S22-113 $ 1,682.69 
Payroll Expense for Part-time Employee (April, May and June 2022) 

STWA Invoice S22-l 15 $ 395.82 
Payroll Expense for Stand By Pay (March 24, 2022 through June 29, 2022) 

STWA Invoice S22-1 l 7 $ 1,314.17 
Reimburse for Fiber optic phone service (03/19/22 through 06/19/22) and High Touch 
Technology support (04/01/22 through 06/31/22) 

STWA Invoice S22-127 $35,898.83 
July 2022 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STWA Invoice S22-128 $17,639.82 
July 2022 General and Administration 

STWA Invoice S22-132 $ 5,383.35 
July 2022 Taps and Repairs 

STWA Invoice S22-133 
July 2022 Reimbursements 

$ 90.93 

STWA Invoice S22-141 $30,142.71 
August 2022 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STWA Invoice S22-l 42 $17,919.07 
August 2022 General and Administration 

MUELLER $35,547.75 
Remote Read Meters 

Ms. Lowman made a motion to approve the Treasurer's Reports and payment of the bills as 
presented. Ms. Zimmerman seconded and all voted in favor. 

5. Acceptance of Easement from Troy Rosas. 

Mr. Marez stated that Mr. Troy Rosas has requested service at his property at 9454 FM 70 in 
Agua Dulce and has submitted the necessaty papetwork. He presented a right of way easement 
and requested approval of the easement. Ms. Lowman made a motion to accept the right of way 
easement as presented. Ms. Zimmennan seconded. The motion passed unanimously. 
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6. Update on Proposed Project and Revised Water Supply Contract with Agua Texas to 
provide service to Golden Acres. 

Mr. Marez stated that he had no updates to report but after contacting Walker Partners, he hopes 
to have the matter resolved by mid-October. He explained that attaining easements has slowed 
progress. Staff provided information on the history of the project. No action was taken by the 
Board. 

7. Update on Vaquero Ventures project on FM 665. 

Mr. Charlie Cardenas from International Consulting Engineers (ICE) presented I 00% design 
plans and said he would provide the plans in digital format as well. He explained that the line 
will be laid 10' from the highway shoulder and 4' deep. Once the installation is complete, a 
bacteriological sample will be taken and results should be available within 30 days. He expects 
the construction to go vety quickly and anticipates a December timeframe. Mr. Marez added 
that meetings between staff, ICE and Vaquero have been held weekly or bi-weekly to work 
through all the issues for development of the new waterline extension to the Vaquero Ventures 
project. The Board took no action. 

8. Discussion and action on Bluntzer Fire Depmiment use of water from hydrant and 
Agreement to Provide Fill for Ce1tain Fire Apparatus in Designated Areas. 

Mr. Marez reported that while out in the field, O&M Supervisor Nigel Gomez observed Nueces 
County Emergency Services District 4 (Bluntzer Fire Depatiment) using NWSC water from a 
hydrant without petmission and approached the volunteer firefighters. He then contacted 
Assistant Chief Diane Bluntzer and discovered that it is regular practice for the Fire Department 
to use NWSC's water. Mr. Marez presented an agreement and asked that the Board consider 
entering into the agreement with the ESD 4 after having the document reviewed by legal counsel. 
Assistant ChiefBluntzer said she is willing to present the agreement to Nueces County and will 
begin providing information on the amount of water used by the department. Mr. Marez agreed 
to send Assistant ChiefBluntzer a sample of the worksheet that Kleberg Volunteer Fire 
Depmiment uses to report their usage. Ms. Zimmerman made a motion to move forward with 
having legal counsel review the agreement. Ms. Lowman seconded. The motion passed by 
unanimous vote. 

9. Adjournment. 

With no fmther business to conduct, Ms. Black adjourned the meeting at 2:28 p.m. 

\ .. Respectfully ~uem. itted, J 

lV\ woo !)Ju{JQ}li\/ 
I \Frances De Leon 
U Assistant Secretmy 



ATTACHMENT 2 

Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills 



Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 

As of August 31, 2022 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account- TexSTAR 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Security Deposit Account - TexPool 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

10-Jun-22 14-Jul-22 
Billing Reg. Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 11,791,690 11,975,760 

Water Sales ($) $81,788.25 $82,966.77 

Adjustments ($833.50) ($596.79) 

Tum on Charge $2,160.00 $2,040.00 

Late Charges $1,090.00 $1,230.00 

Past Due (Overpayments) $6,498.75 ($2,080.74) 

Tax $394.32 $394.03 

Leak Pay Plan $0.00 $0.00 

Total Receivables $91,097.82 $83,953.27 

METERS ON LINE 1056 1057 

$233,050.22 
$525,093.94 
$304,661.14 
$307,802.63 

$8,021.36 
$129,257.56 

$150.00 
$100.00 

$1,508,136.85 

10-Aug-22 
Billing Reg. 

11,366,580 

$80,546.50 

($405.59) 

$2,220.00 

$1,035.00 

$16,019.92 

$385.21 

$0.00 

$99,801.04 

1058 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 

AUGUST2022 
DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSIT PA YMENTl BALANCE 

08-01 BEGJNNlNG BALANCE $219,250.86 

08-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,757.78 $221,008.64 

08-01 ONLII\TE PAYMENTS DEP $1,021.87 $222,030.51 

08-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,172.30 $224,202.81 

08-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,015.42 $225,218.23 

08-03 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,824.98 $227,043.21 

08-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,230.13 $228,273.34 

08-04 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $360.42 $228,633.76 

08-04 SKORUPP A, ERlC #515- TRANSFER FEE DEP $25.00 $228,658.76 

08-04 SANCHEZ, DANIEL JR. #681-MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $228,858.76 

08-04 BARRERA, JENNIFER- DEV ANALYSIS DEP $400.00 $229,258.76 

08-04 PROCESS CONTROL SERVICES 4135 $5,553.35 $223,705.41 

08-04 TRANSFER TO OPERATIONS 4136 $7,000.00 $216,705.41 

08-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,812.19 $218,517.60 

08-05 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,702.63 $220,220.23 

08-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,620.34 $222,840.57 

08-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,402.47 $224,243.04 

08-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,278.81 $226,521.85 

08-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,580.70 $229,102.55 

08-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,862.53 $230,965.08 

08-09 CORE&MAIN 4137 $905.49 $230,059.59 

08-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $588.59 $230,648.18 

08-09 GARCIA, E. #253-2ND CSI DEP $50.00 $230,698.18 

08-09 ONLII\TE PAYMENTS DEP $730.39 $231,428.57 

08-10 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $9,650.14 $241,078.71 

08-10 KEKAHUNA, K. #536- TRANSFER FEE DEP $25.00 $241,103.71 

08-10 MAGARlTA LOPEZ- MEM. CANCELLATION 4138 $1,225.00 $239,878.71 

08-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $667.43 $240,546.14 

08-11 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $552.58 $241,098.72 

08-11 FIRST TEXAS REALITY- METER INST ALL DEP $220.00 $241,318.72 

08-11 CALDERA, H. #252- TRANSFER FEE DEP $25.00 $241,343.72 

08-11 CORE&MAIN 4139 $1,767.23 $239,576.49 

08-11 HACH 4140 $1,133.27 $238,443.22 

08-11 STWA (S22-128) READINGS & ADMIN 4141 $17,639.82 $220,803.40 

08-11 STWA (S22-127) WATER 4142 $35,898.83 $184,904.57 

08-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,675.28 $187,579.85 

08-12 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $428.48 $188,008.33 

08-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,465.28 $189,473.61 

08-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $493.97 $189,967.58 

08-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $397.07 $190,364.65 

08-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $122.73 $190,487.38 

08-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,416.15 $191,903.53 

08-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,387.37 $193,290.90 

08-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $901.32 $194,192.22 



08-17 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,204.42 $195,396.64 

08-17 GUERRA, S. #1342- MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,300.00 $196,696.64 
08-17 STW A (S22-132) REP AlRS & TAPS 4143 $5,383.35 $191,313.29 

08-17 CORE&MAIN 4144 $1,818.54 $189,494.75 
08-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,301.08 $190,795.83 
08-18 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $189.13 $190,984.96 

08-18 GATTIS, M. #1306-MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $191,184.96 

08-18 ACHDEPOSIT DEP $12,243.05 $203,428.01 
08-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,523.30 $204,951.31 

08-19 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,354.88 $207,306.19 

08-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,155.90 $208,462.09 

08-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $790.96 $209,253.05 

08-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $725.52 $209,978.57 
08-22 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,328.13 $213,306.70 
08-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $879.64 $214,186.34 

08-23 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,341.94 $217,528.28 

08-23 STW A REIMBURSE 4145 $90.93 $217,437.35 

08-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $3,030.07 $220,467.42 

08-24 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,074.90 $221,542.32 
08-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $487.51 $222,029.83 

08-24 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $863.26 $222,893.09 

08-25 DPC ACHDEPOSIT ACH $192.13 $223,085.22 

08-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $441.99 $223,527.21 
08-26 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,518.47 $228,045.68 
08-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $383.11 $228,428.79 

08-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $213.96 $228,642.75 

08-28 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $441.72 $229,084.47 
08-29 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $550.67 $229,635.14 

08-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $676.12 $230,311.26 

08-30 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $937.24 $231,248.50 
08-30 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $736.24 $231,984.74 

08-31 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $312.79 $232,297.53 

08-31 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $605.94 $232,903.47 

08-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP $146.75 $233,050.22 
$92,215.17 $78,415.81 
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Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077895 

Investor ID 000007585 

Keep up to date with the latest market talk from our portfolio managers and strategists by 
visiting the Insights page of TexPool.com. 

TexPool Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 
Tex Pool Prime 

Total Dollar Value 

Portfolio Value 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
TexPool Prime 

TotalDollarValue 

Interest Summary. 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
TexPoo! Prime 

Total 

I IIIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 
~ s l r 0 

Beginning 
Balance 

$524, 131. 17 · 
$304,066.52 

$828,197.69 

Pool/ Account 

449/1371400002 
590/1371400002 

Pool/ Account 

449/1371400002 
590/1371400002 

TXP .. •95310•.0157096004,07781.07781.Cl!STEX0 UNVMTX_ .... TEX ... _.000077895 

Total 
Deposits 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

Market Value· 
(08/0112022) 

$524,131.17' 
$304,066.52 

$828,197.69· 

Total Total Current 
Withdrawals Interest Balance 

$0,00 $962,77 $525,093.94 
$0.00 $594.62 $304,661.14 

$0.00 $1,557.39 $829,755.08 

Share Price 
(08/31/2022) 

$1.00 
$1.00 

Shares Owned 
(08/3112022) 

525,093.9\0 
304,661.140 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$962.77 
$594.62 

$1,557.39 

Average 
Balance 

$524,162.23 
$304,085.70 

Market Value 
(08/3112022) 

$525,093.94 
$304,661.14 

$829,755.08 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$2,586.51 
$1,767.t'O 

$4,353.61 

00151791 



TexSTAR~ 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION /CJl 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO JW 10 
:;_7N~~~1t~~ TX 78364-0415 r--l iSC!!f!u'Df r?: 

s,-,. ~!DJ 
tr I •· 

i.,utc- - .:- zozz 
t:S l'f¼1,,.._ 

,R SUppc, 

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 
I 

coP-.1oe,.~,,!/r,,, 
-q 

ACCOUNT: 1370211110 

ACCOUNT NAME: GENERAL ACCOUNT 

STATEMENT PERIOD: 08/01/2022 - 08/31/2022 

TEXSTAR MONTHLY SUMMARY: THE AVERAGE MONTHLY RATE WAS 1.9469%. THE AVERAGE WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY WAS 27 
DAYS AND THE NET ASSET VALUE FOR 8/31/22 WAS 0.999479. 

TRANSACTION 
DATE DESCRIPTION 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

08/31/2022 MONTHLY POSTING 

ENDING BALANCE 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

TOTAL DEPOSITS 

TOTAL WITHDRAWALS 

TOTAL INTEREST 

ENDING BALANCE 

AVERAGE BALANCE 

CONFIRMATION 
NUMBER 

9999888 

TRANSACTION 
AMOUNT 

508.14 

307,294.49 

0.00 

0.00 

508.14 

307,802.63 

307,294.49 

BALANCE 

307,294.49 

307,802.63 

307,802.63 

ACTIVITY SUMMARY (VEAR-TO-DATE) · . . - : -, · · - ' ·.: · _ - . ~~J 
.- • ' • • ' ' • • ,, - " ,., > • :;.<~ 

ACCOUNT NAME 

GENERAL ACCOUNT 

DEPOSITS 

0.00 

WITHDRAWALS 

0,00 

IFYOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACTTEXSTAR PARTICIPANT SERVICES AT 1-800-839-7827. 

I IIIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII illl llll llll 
TSL.*89210* ,0157036006.00$$6.01744.CNSTSLOl .lNVMTL. .. ,_JTL ... 00000:3153 

INTEREST 

1,403.77 
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NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

OPERATIONS 

2022 
DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO. DEPOSITS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE 

AUGUST2022 $1,954.41 

08-04 TRANSFER FROM NUECES GENERAL DEP $7,000.00 $8,954.41 

08-04 MCCOY'S 4898 $9.73 $8,944.68 

08-04 TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM 4899 $82.65 $8,862.03 

08-04 WILLATT & FLICKINGER, PLLC 4900 $586.40 $8,275.63 

08-10 STOP PAYMENT CHECK#4888 JESUS MORALES SP $63.34 $8,338.97 

08-10 VOID 4901 $8,338.97 

08-10 VOID 4902 $8,338.97 

08-10 MARIA G. HERRERA- MEMBERSHIP REFUND 4903 $100.00 $8,238.97 

08-10 ROQUE ENRIQUE 4904 $100.00 $8,138.97 

08-17 HACH CO- SAMPLE CELL 4905 $90.92 $8,048.05 

8-24 PSI HOLDINGS ACH $32.48 $8,015.57 

8-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP $5.79 $8,021.36 

$7,069.13 $1,002.18 



TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Hoostoo, TX 77002 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP 
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TexPool Update 
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TEXAS ~TRUST 
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Participant Statement 
Statement Period oa/01/2022 - oa/31/2022 
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Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077895 
Investor ID 000007584 

Keep up to date with the latest market talk from our portfolio managers and strategists by 
visiting the Insights page of TexPool.com. 

TexPool Summary 
' 

Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 
Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $129,020.57 $0.00 $0,00 $236.99 $129,257.56 $129,028.21 

Total Dollar Value $129,020.57 $0.00 $0.00 $236.99 $129,257.56 

Portfolio Value 
Market Value· Share Price Shares Owned lAarketValue 

Pool Name Pool/ Account (08/01/2022) (08/31/2022) (06/31/2022) (08/31/2022) 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400001 $129,020.57 $1.00 129,257.560 $129,257.56 

Total Dollar Value $129,020.57 $129,257.56 

Interest Summary 
Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 

Pool Name Pool/ Account Interest Interest 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400001 $'236. 99 $636.68 

Total $236.99 $636.68 

I IIIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 

00151791 

'.I 5 2 0 0 

TXP •. *S 5 200•.0 1 5709 60 04.0 7 7 7 9. 0 7 7 7 9.CllSTEX0 1.mVMTX_. ___ TEX ... - .. 000 07 7 89 5 



Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 
